Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date

East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 P6 OU HR 2+2 MR BT CP J ST SB SLJ STJ
1  Leicestershire & Rutland Black 436 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 28 30 30 30 0 28 28 30
2  Derbyshire White 407 28 28 26 28 26 26 30 30 24 25 26 0 26 30 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 392 24 26 28 26 24 24 26 26 28 28 28 0 24 24 26
4  Lincolnshire Red 385 26 24 24 24 28 28 24 24 26 25 24 0 30 26 24



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
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Name

Alfie Fraser

Alfie Fraser

Alfie Ray
Dajaune Witter
Dajaune Witter
Joe Moss
Samuel Smith
Samuel Smith
Osneil Segal
Osneil Segal
Zac Booth

Zac Booth
Charlie Cottrell
Sebastian Taylor
Sebastian Taylor
Oscar Fuller
Oscar Fuller
Ethan Barnett
Bobby Barber

Colour

Black

White
Green
Red

Score

436
407
392
385

Event

BT
SLJ
STJ
BT
VJ
BT
SB
SLJ
SB
STJ
CP
VJ
VJ
J
SB
CP
STJ
J
SLJ

OR
30
28
24
26

1+1  4xid

30
28
26
24

Perf1

1.78
5.45

35

44
1.82
50
4.59
5.00
38
33

43
5.50
4.72

1.62

30
26
28
24

Venue:
Grantham Meres

P6 OU

30
28
26
24

Perf2
10
1.62
4.46
2

36

4

1.82

4.94
5.25
38
35

7

5.00
4.60

1.64

30
26
24
28

Derbyshire (white)

HR 2+2

30
26
24
28

Perf3
6
1.86
5.63
4

35

]

1.84

5.00
4.75
34
35
10

5.25
4.78

10
1.70

28
30
26
24

MR
28
30
26
24

BT
30
24
28
26

Perf4

13

10

CcP
30
25
28
25

J
30
26
28
24

Date

13 Feb 2022
ST SB SLJ STJ
0 28 28 30
0 26 30 28
0 24 24 26
0 30 26 24

Best Ranking

34
1.86
5.63

10

36

16

44
1.84

50
5.00
5.25

38

35

10

43
5.50
4.78

10
1.70

5
4
2
12
7
11
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Team Results

OR
30
28
24
26

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1  Leicestershire & Rutland Black 436
2  Derbyshire White 407
3 Nottinghamshire Green 392
4  Lincolnshire Red 385
Name Event
1 Joshua Sandbrook CcP
1 Joshua Sandbrook STJ
2 Luke Rushton CcP
2 Luke Rushton STJ
3 Stanley Cawson BT
3 Stanley Cawson SLJ
4 Theo Jarvis SB
4 Theo Jarvis SLJ
5 Rupert Bloor BT
5 Rupert Bloor J
6 Danehvay Butterfield VdJ
7  William Lewis SLJ
8 Isaiah Liburd BT
8 Isaiah Liburd J
9 Rhys Snutch VJ
11 George Measures SB
11 George Measures VJ
12 Lewis Elliot SB
12 Lewis Elliot STJ

Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

1+1  4xid

30
28
26
24

Perf1
6.50
4.86
5.00
5.42

15
1.94
50
1.78

15

1.60
15
15
36
43
38
48

4.87

30
26
28
24

Venue:

Grantham Meres
P6 ou HR 2+2
30 30 30 28
28 26 26 30
26 24 24 26
24 28 28 24
Perf2 Perf3

6.00 5.75
5.09 514
0.00 0.00
5.46 5.76
15 15
1.88 1.90
1.82 1.52
15 15
16 16

0 0
1.58 1.58
15 15
14 14
33 33
36 39
4.39 4.98

MR
28
30
26
24

BT
30
24
28
26

Perf4

15

15

CcP
30
25
28
25

J
30
26
28
24

Date

13 Feb 2022
ST SB SLJ STJ
0 28 28 30
0 26 30 28
0 24 24 26
0 30 26 24

Best Ranking

6.50
5.14
5.00
5.76
52
1.94
50
1.82
48
16

0
1.60
60
15
36
43
39
48
4.98
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Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
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Name
Devan Quantrill
Devan Quantrill

Colour

Black

White
Green
Red

Noah Donnelly-Coles

Damian McNally
Damian McNally
Fletcher Frain
Fletcher Frain
Owen Treharne
Owen Treharne
Harry Cragg
Harry Cragg
Blake Whittaker
Lewis Evans
Jacob Balaz
Jacob Balaz
Mateusz Kopania
Fabian Kolasa
Fabian Kolasa
Rio Phiri Haynes

Score

436
407
392
385

Event

SB
SLJ
STJ
CP
STJ
CP
VJ
BT
J
BT
J
SLJ
SLJ
SB
STJ
VJ
SB
VJ
BT

OR
30
28
24
26

1+1  4xid

30
28
26
24

Perf1
49
1.64
4.98
4.75
5.25
5.00

30
26
28
24

Venue:
Grantham Meres

P6 OU

30
28
26
24

Perf2

1.56
4.99
5.50
5.06
5.25
35

4

9

15

7
1.82
1.30

0.00
39

43
14

30
26
24
28

Lincolnshire (red)

HR 2+2

30
26
24
28

Perf3

1.60
5.00
5.50
5.24
5.00

30

28
30
26
24

MR
28
30
26
24

Perf4

3

BT
30
24
28
26

CcP
30
25
28
25

J
30
26
28
24

Date

13 Feb 2022
ST SB SLJ STJ
0 28 28 30
0 26 30 28
0 24 24 26
0 30 26 24

Best Ranking

49
1.64
5.00
5.50
5.25
5.25

35

25

9
33
7
1.92
1.34

49
0.00

41

49

43

24
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Team Results

East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Team
1 Leicestershire & Rutland
2  Derbyshire
3 Nottinghamshire
4  Lincolnshire
Name
1 Felix Woods
1 Felix Woods
2 Reuben Shivas
3 Alby Dutton
3 Alby Dutton
4 Adam Paget
5 Jude Hemmings
6 Cole Pruszak
6 Cole Pruszak
7 Samuel Dobb
8 Rowan Dobb
8 Rowan Dobb
9 Evan Williams
9 Evan Williams
10 William Sinclair
11 Xander Arbon
11 Xander Arbon
12 Ben Ludlam
12 Ben Ludlam

Colour

Black

White
Green
Red

Score

436
407
392
385

Event

CP
STJ
STJ
BT
VJ
VJ
SLJ
J
SB
SLJ
SB
STJ
CP
VJ
SB
BT
SLJ
BT
J

OR
30
28
24
26

1+1  4xid

30
28
26
24

Perf1
5.50
5.30
4.42

35
39
1.88
12
41
1.64
37
4.21
5.25
48
43

1.26
15
13

30
26
28
24

Nottinghamshire (green)

Venue:
Grantham Meres

P6 OU

30
28
26
24

Perf2
5.75
5.36
4.55

3

32
37
1.96
12

1.50
4.32
5.50

47
1.24

13

30
26
24
28

HR 2+2

30
26
24
28

Perf3
5.75
5.14
4.10

3

31
38
1.98
14

1.54

4.28
5.00
47

1.20
10
15

28
30
26
24

MR
28
30
26
24

BT
30
24
28
26

Perf4

11

CcP
30
25
28
25

J
30
26
28
24

Date

13 Feb 2022
ST SB SLJ STJ
0 28 28 30
0 26 30 28
0 24 24 26
0 30 26 24

Best Ranking

5.75
5.36
4.55
25
35
39
1.98
14
41
1.64
37
4.32
5.50
48
43
18
1.26
40
15

2
3
10
7=
10
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1
4
11
9
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Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 03 Lincolnshire Red
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Obstacle Relay

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Heat Final Performance Points
1:17.4 0.0 1:17.4 30.0
1:21.9 0.0 1:21.9 28.0
1:22.9 0.0 1:22.9 26.0

1:31.5 0.0 1:31.5 24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

25.5
26.0
26.3
27.4

Venue:

1 + 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

25.5
26.0
26.3
27.4

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green
3 01 Derbyshire White
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

49.4
51.7
55.1
55.5

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

49.4
51.7
55.1
55.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

6 Lap Paarlauf

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Heat Final Performance Points
1:19.8 0.0 1:19.8 30.0
1:22.1 0.0 1:22.1 28.0
1:29.9 0.0 1:29.9 26.0

1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0 24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 03 Lincolnshire Red
3 01 Derbyshire White
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Heat

1:08.3
1:16.1
1:16.8
1:23.5

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:08.3
1:16.1
1:16.8
1:23.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 03 Lincolnshire Red
3 01 Derbyshire White
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Heat

1:00.2
1:01.9
1:02.6
1:04.8

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:00.2
1:01.9
1:02.6
1:04.8

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 160 30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 83 28
3 Lincolnshire Red 82 26
4 Derbyshire White 60 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 8 lIsaiah Liburd 60
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 3 Stanley Cawson 52
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 5 Rupert Bloor 48
4 Nottinghamshire Green 12 Ben Ludlam 40
5 Derbyshire White 1 Alfie Fraser 34
6 Lincolnshire Red 6 Harry Cragg 33
7= Lincolnshire Red 5 Owen Treharne 25
= Nottinghamshire Green 3 Alby Dutton 25
9 Lincolnshire Red 12 Rio Phiri Haynes 24
10 Nottinghamshire Green 11 Xander Arbon 18
11 Derbyshire White 4 Joe Moss 16
12 Derbyshire White 3 Dajaune Witter 10

Balance Test

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Grantham Meres

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 11.50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 11.25
3= Derbyshire White 10.75
3= Lincolnshire 10.75
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1 Joshua Sandbrook
2 Nottinghamshire Green 1 Felix Woods
3 Lincolnshire Red 3 Damian McNally
= Derbyshire White 0 Oscar Fuller
= Nottinghamshire Green 9 Evan Williams
6 Lincolnshire Red 4 Fletcher Frain
7 Derbyshire White 7 Zac Booth
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 2 Luke Rushton

Points

30

28

25

25
Best
6.50
5.75
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.25
5.25
5.00

Chest Push

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 31
2 Nottinghamshire Green 29
3 Derbyshire White 20
4 Lincolnshire Red 16
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 5 Rupert Bloor
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 8 lIsaiah Liburd
3 Nottinghamshire Green 12 Ben Ludlam
4 Nottinghamshire Green 6 Cole Pruszak
5 Derbyshire White 11 Ethan Barnett
6 Derbyshire White 9 Sebastian Taylor
7 Lincolnshire Red 5 Owen Treharne
8 Lincolnshire Red 6 Harry Cragg

Grantham Meres

Points

30

28

26

24
Best
16
15
15
14
10
10
9
7

Javelin

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Total
1 Lincolnshire Red 147
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 141
3 Derbyshire White 137
4 Nottinghamshire Green 121
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1= Derbyshire White 6 Osneil Segal
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 4 Theo Jarvis
3= Lincolnshire Red 1 Devan Quantrill
3= Lincolnshire Red 9 Jacob Balaz
3= Lincolnshire Red 11 Fabian Kolasa
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 12 Lewis Elliot
7 Derbyshire White 5 Samuel Smith
8= Derbyshire White 9 Sebastian Taylor
8= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 11 George Measures
8= Nottinghamshire Green 10 William Sinclair
11 Nottinghamshire Green 6 Cole Pruszak
12 Nottinghamshire Green 8 Rowan Dobb

Grantham Meres

Points

Total

50
50
49
49
49
48
44
43
43
43
41
37

30
28
26
24

Speed Bounce

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Derbyshire White 5.40 30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 5.36 28
3 Lincolnshire Red 4.90 26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 4.88 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Nottinghamshire Green 5 Jude Hemmings 1.98
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 3 Stanley Cawson 1.94
3 Lincolnshire Red 7 Blake Whittaker 1.92
4 Derbyshire White 1 Alfie Fraser 1.86
5 Derbyshire White 5 Samuel Smith 1.84
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 4 Theo Jarvis 1.82
7 Derbyshire White 12 Bobby Barber 1.70
8 Lincolnshire Red 1 Devan Quantrill 1.64
9 Nottinghamshire Green 7 Samuel Dobb 1.64
10 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 7 William Lewis 1.60
11 Lincolnshire Red 8 Lewis Evans 1.34
12 Nottinghamshire Green 11 Xander Arbon 1.26



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 15.88 30
2 Derbyshire White 15.41 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 14.23 26
4 Lincolnshire Red 10.25 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 2 Luke Rushton 5.76
2 Derbyshire White 2 Alfie Ray 5.63
3 Nottinghamshire Green 1 Felix Woods 5.36
4 Lincolnshire Red 3 Damian McNally 5.25
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1 Joshua Sandbrook 5.14
6 Lincolnshire Red 2 Noah Donnelly-Coles 5.00
7 Derbyshire White 6 Osneil Segal 5.00
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 12 Lewis Elliot 4.98
9 Derbyshire White 10 Oscar Fuller 4.78
10 Nottinghamshire Green 2 Reuben Shivas 4.55
11 Nottinghamshire Green 8 Rowan Dobb 4.32
Lincolnshire Red 9 Jacob Balaz 0.00



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire Green 122 30
2 Lincolnshire Red 119 28
3 Derbyshire White 109 26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 75 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Nottinghamshire Green 9 Evan Williams 48
2 Lincolnshire Red 11 Fabian Kolasa 43
3 Lincolnshire Red 10 Mateusz Kopania 41
4 Nottinghamshire Green 4 Adam Paget 39
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 11 George Measures 39
6 Derbyshire White 7 Zac Booth 38
7 Derbyshire White 3 Dajaune Witter 36
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 9 Rhys Snutch 36
9 Derbyshire White 8 Charlie Cottrell 35
10 Nottinghamshire Green 3 Alby Dutton 35
11 Lincolnshire Red 4 Fletcher Frain 35
Leicestershire & Rutland Black 6 Danehvay Butterfield 0



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

51.0
51.9
54.5
57.4

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

51.0
51.9
54.5
57.4

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 03 Lincolnshire Red

Heat

43.0
43.8
451
45.6

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Final Performance
0.0 43.0
0.0 43.8
0.0 451
0.0 45.6

Medley Relay

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
13 Feb 2022



Hi - Stepper - Girls

Trial
giﬁ:}r Name Time Faults Ad.:_lijritsd TTe:tZ Position Points
Taken

Bella 15.2 4 15.6

Derbyshire |Hacey 13.9 1 14.0 44.6 3 26
Niamh 15.0 15.0
Fifi 14.3 14.3

L&R  [Molly 14.8 14.8 42.6 1 30
Jess 13.4 1 13.5
Mia 16.1 16.1

Lincs |Thea 13.4 1 13.5 46.0 4 24
Khanyi 16.5 16.5
Isla 13.3 1 13.4

Notts  |Lola 15.3 4 15.7 43.9 2 28
Summer 14.7 1 14.8

Navy

Sky

Maroon

Gold

Brown




Hi - Stepper - Boys

Trial
giﬁ:}r Name Time Faults Ad.:_lijritsd TTe:tZ Position Points
Taken
Alfie Ray 13.5 13.9
Derbyshire |Charlie 15.1 15.3 42.8 1 30
Eathan 13.6 13.6
Teusen 13.1 1 13.2
L&R Danehway 15.7 15.7 43.6 2 28
William 14.4 3 14.7
Noah 15.0 15.0
Lincs |Lewis 17.0 1 171 45.5 4 24
Blake 13.3 1 13.4
Reuben Shivas 13.5 13.5
Notts  |Samuel Dobb 14.3 5 14.8 45.1 3 26
Jude Hemmings 16.1 7 16.8
Navy
Sky
Maroon
Gold

Brown
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Score

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
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